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Micki Cowan

February 2, 2014
To the Freedom of Information Request office, Environment Canada:

I would like to request information regarding the Annual General Meeting of the
China Council for International Cooperation on Environment and Development that
was held on Dec. 14, 2012. I would like information including but not limited to
briefing notes for the former Minister Kent, as well as reports and memos about the
mentioned event. This information should be limited to the dates from December
01, 2012 to December 31, 2012. I'm not interested in emails, or information that's
obviously of cabinet confidence or that necessitates a third party consultation.
Please exclude public records.

If there is any issue with the wording in this request, please contact me. As this
request is in the public interest, I ask that all fees please be waived. Please contact
me when any records are ready for release, | would like to receive records by email
if possible or in the mail.

Thanks for your time.

Sincerely,

Micki Cowan



A

Environment Environnement
Canada Canada

Terrasses de la Chaudiere
10 Wellington Sireet, 47 Floor
Gatineau, Quebec K14 0H3

February 10, 2014

Ms. Micki Cowan

Dear Ms. Cowan,

This is to acknowledge receipt on February 7, 2014 of your request under the Access ro

Information Act for:

“T would like to request information, regarding the Annual General Meeting of the China
Council for International Cooperation on Environment and Development that was held

on Dec. 14, 2012.

I would like information including but not limited to briefing notes for the former
Minister Kent, as well as reports and memos about the mentioned event. This
information should be limited to the dates from December 01, 2012 to December 31,
2012. I'm not interested in emails, or information that's obviously of cabinet confidence
or that necessitates a third party consultation. Please exclude public records. ™

Your File Woire référance

Cur File Moire réfarence

A-2013-01571 /CL3

Please note that this also serves as a receipt for the $5.00 application fee.

We have started processing your request and will contact you as soon as possible. Please find

enclosed our principles for assisting your request.

If you have any questions regarding this request, do not hesitate to contact me at 819-953-9750.
Please quote the above file number on all future correspondence concerning this request.

Yours sincerely,

Colleen Leger

Access to Information and Privacy Secretariat

Enclosure

Canada
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31114 Gmail - Freedom of information request for City of Vancouver

Gm 1 I

Freedom of information request for City of Vancouver

micki cowan [ NEGTTTE Mon, Feb 3, 2014 at 7:42 PM

To: FOI@vancouver.ca

City Clerk's Office

3rd Floor, CityHall
453 West 12th Ave
Vancouver, BC V5Y 1V4

To the information and privacy office, City of Vancouver:

Please see my attached freedom of information request form. Please phone or email me if you need any points of
clarification or if you have guestions about my wording.

Thank you!

Sincerely,
Micki Cowan

Micki Cowan

ﬂ Cowan_FOlform.pdf
344K

https ffmail.g cog le. com/mail iu/Q?ui=28ik=cB80d5f038e8rview=pt&cat=F Ols &search=cat&msg=143fa584e7 40 TI&sim|=143fa584eT 4005 7f 111



Request to Access Information

Personal information on this form is collected under British Columbia’'s Freedom of Information and
Protection of Privacy Act and will be used to respond to your request. See instructions for completing this
form.

About you

About your
request

| Title (optional) Last Name First Name
Cowan Micki

Name of Company or Organization (if applicable)
Carleton University, School of Joumnalism and Communication

Province Postal Code

| Fax Number

( )

e e———

1. What kind of information do you want to access?
'm| General information
Your own [}EFEDI‘:EI information

2. To which public body are you making your request?

The City of Vancouver

3. Do youwantto: |*| receive a copy of the record? OR || examine the record?

About the
information
you want to

aCCcess

Your 5ignaturel Signature

e e T e BB R

1. What records do you want to access? Please give as much detail as possible. (If you want
access to your own personal information, be sure to give all your previous names. For another person’s
information, you must attach proof that you can legally act for that person.)

| would like to request information regarding the Point Grey bikelane, specifically including but not limited to
letters from the public addressed to the City of Vancouver, its councillors, or the Mayor. I'm not interested in
anything that's obviously a cabinet confidence or any record that necessitates a third party consultation. I'm
not interested in emails. Please exclude information that is of public record. As this request is in the public
interest, | request that all fees be waived. Please contact me when any records are ready for release.

2. What is the time period of the records? Please give specific dates. (See instructions for details.)

May 01, 2013 - October 31, 2013

i

Date cepryary 1, 2014

= = e

arm

Send your request

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Date Received Request Number

Comments

CoV (June 2012)



311714 Gmail - Your FOI Request - Clarification
G . |
OO0 e

Your FOI Request - Clarification

Freedom of Information Office <Freedomofinformation.Office@vancouver.ca> Thu, Feb 6, 2014 at 2:22 PM

To: icki Cowen <

Dear Mr. Cowan:

We have received your FOI request for information regarding the Point Grey bike lane. However,
your request needs to be clarified before we can process it, as it is quite confusing the way it is
worded. Can you please re-submit your request stating only the specific records you are seeking. In
addition, your request is too broad — we cannot search for records “including but not limited to”
unless those records are specified. We also cannot search for letters to “the City of Vancouver” —
departments or work areas need to be specified.

Yours truly,

Annie Goodwyne

FOI Clerk/Research Assistant

City Clerk's Office, City of Vancouver
(604) 873-7272

annie.goodwyne@vancouver.ca

From: Micki Cowan I
Sent: Monday, February 03, 2014 4:42 PM

To: Freedom of Information Office
Subject: Freedom of information request for City of Vancouver

City Clerk's Office

3rd Floor, CityHall

453 West 12th Ave
Vancouver, BC V3Y 1V4

To the information and pnvacy office, City of Vancouwver:

Please see my attached freedom of information request form. Please phone or email me if you need any points of
clarification or if you havwe questions about my wording.

Thank you!

https fimail g cog le. com/mail /w/0?ui=2 8ik=cB80d5f03Befview=plEcat=F Ols &search=cat&ms g =14408a7 Offc fbc 828 sim|=14408a7 Offc fbc B2 12



31114 Gmail - Your FOI Request - Clarification

Sincerely,

Micki Cowan

Micki Cowan

Address:

hitps fimail.g cog le. com/mail w0 ?ui= 28ik=cB80d5f038edview=pticat=F Ols &search= cat&ms g =14408a7 Offc fbc 828 siml=14408a7 Offc fhe 82
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3MN114 Gmail - Your FOI Request - Clarification

Gmail E—

AN '|.: | .

Your FOI Request - Clarification
Micki Cowan I Tue, Feb 11, 2014 at 4:12 PM

To: Freedom of Information Office <Freedomofinformation. Office@vancouver.ca>
Hi Annie,

Thanks for your reply. | understand that the city still accepts letters from the public to their address at:
"City of Vancouwver, 453 W 12th Ave, Vancouver, BC V5Y 14"

I'm looking for a copy ofthose letters, related to the issue | sent in my request. Does this clarification help? |
want to make sure this works before resubmitting my request. Thanks! Also, I'm actually a girl!

Micki

[Quoted text hidden)

https fimail g cog le. com/mail u/0?ui=2&ik=c80d5f038edvew=pté&cat=F Ols &search=cat&ms g ="14422cb 1a2a50d6a&siml=14422cb1a2a50d6a
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3MN114 Gmail - Your FOI Request - Clarification

Gmail

bree W ||

Your FOI Request - Clarification

Freedom of Information Office <Freedomofinformation.Office@vancouver.ca> Tue, Feb 11, 2014 at 4.38 PM
To: Micki Cowan I

Good Afternoon Micki,

Sorry about calling you “Mr.” — | should have picked that up because your name Iis spelled with an “1".

The City does accept mail at this main address — however, your request is still too broad. Any
general mail the City receives gets routed to specific departments, so asking for all mail on a
particular topic which also happens to be a large topic, that comes to that address would be virtually
iImpossible to fulfil. | suggest you have a look at our website and research which department or work
area you would like the information from. Your request is confusing because it mainly states what
you do not want. In addition, the City does not have a “cabinet” so certain aspects of your requests
do not apply and simply confuse the issue as to what it is you do want. For example, we cannot
guarantee that any records we receive from a department for an FOI| request won't necessitate a
third party consultation.

It is the standard practice of our office to ask an applicant for clarification and simplification if a
request is too broad or not specific enough.

To get you started, please have a look at the transportation webpages — that might help you narrow
down your request.

http://lvancouver.ca/streets-transportation.aspx
Yours truly,

Annie Goodwyne

FOI Clerk/Research Assistant

City Clerk's Office, City of Vancouver
(604) 873-7272

annie.goodwyne@vancouver.ca

https fimail.g cog le. com/mail u/0?ui=2&ik=c80d5f038e&vew=pté&cat=F Ols &search=cat&ms g =14422e313ee3cb78&siml=14422e313ee3cb78 12



31114 Gmail - Your FOI Request - Clarification

Sent: Tuesday, February 11, 2014 1:12 PM
To: Freedom of Information Office
Subject: Re: Your FOI Request - Clarification

[Quoted text hidden]

https://mail.g oogle.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=c80d5f038e&view=pt&cat=F Ols&search=cat&msg = 14422e313ee3cb78&siml=14422e313ee3cb78
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3MN114 Gmail - Your FOI Request - Clarification

Your FOI Request - Clarification

micki cowan G Tue, Feb 11, 2014 at 6:00 PM

To: Freedom of Information Office <Freedomofinformation. Office@vancouver.ca>

Hi Annie,
Ah okay. The best department for this would be Streets and Transportation.

I'd like letters from the public, received by the Streets and Transportation department at the City of Vancouver,
that make mention of the Point Grey bike lane or bike path. I'm interested in the dates May 01, 2013 - October
31, 2013.

As for the third-party consultation point, if you get documents back from the department that would require a
third-party consultation to release, | dont want those documents. This is because | do not want the request to be
held back waiting on such consultation.

Have you had this type of request before about third-party documents? | was tdd it is an appropriate request to
make, but please let me know ifit is otherwise.

Let me know if there is further clarification needed. Thanks for your help getting this together.

Best,
Micki
[Quoted text hidden)

https :ffmail g cog le. com/mail fu/0?ui=28ik=c80d5f038e8rview=pltEcat=F Ols &search=cat&msg=144232e970c 7916 8si ml= 144232297 0c 7 9116 171



3M114 Gmail - Your FOI Request - Clarification

Your FOI Request - Clarification

Freedom of Information Office <Freedomofinformation.Office@vancouver.ca> Tue, Feb 11, 2014 at 6:09 PM

To: Micki Cowan I

Hello again,

We don't usually get that stipulation — but I'll make a note on the file and if any of them do, you can
decide if you wish to continue the request Nothing is considered inappropriate — that is, you may ask
anything but we maintain the right to clarify and ask questions back to the applicants if we don't fully
undestand their request.

One more point to clarify — do you still also want correspondence sent to Mayor and Councillors in
addition to the Streets and Transportation division, and do you still wish to exclude emails? Once |
receive your answer | can log in and process your request.

Regards,

Annie Goodwyne

FOI Clerk/Research Assistant

City Clerk's Office, City of Vancouver
(604)8B/7/3-7272

annie.goodwyne@vancouver.ca

From: Micki Cowan [mailto:mickicowan@gmail.com]
Sent: Tuesday, February 11, 2014 3:01 PM

[Quoted text hidden)

[Quoted text hidden]

https fimail.g cog le. com/mail \u/0?ui=2&ik=c80d5f038e&vew=pté&cat=F Ols &search=cat&ms g =144233676e 344668 Esiml= 144 233676344668 M



3MN114 Gmail - Your FOI Request - Clarification

Gmail E—

Your FOI Request - Clarification

micki cowan KT Tue, Feb 11, 2014 at 6:18 PM

To: Freedom of Information Office <Freedomofinformation. Office@vancouver.ca>

Let's focus on the Streets and Transportation department only, letters only. Please do let me know if the
documents are gaoing to require third-party consultation.

| actually plan to file a related, but separate request for emails. So dont include emails in this request. Il have to
think of the details for that one and get back to you at a later time.

Hope this is all the information you need!
Micki

[Quoted text hidden)

https fimail g cog le. com/mail u/0?ui=2&ik=c80d5f038e&vew=pté&cat=F Ols &search=cat&ms g ="144233e6c528b fic&sim| =144233e6c528bffc M



3MN114 Gmail - FOI Request: Our File No. 2014-056- ack

Gmail I

FOI Request: Our File No. 2014-056 - ack

Freedom of Information Office <Freedomofinformation.Office@vancouver.ca> Tue, Feb 11, 2014 at 7:56 PM

February 11, 2014
Dear Ms. Cowan:

This will acknowledge your request of February 1, 2014 under the Freedom of Information and Protection of
Privacy Act for:

Letters from the public, excluding emails, received by the Streets and Transportation Dept.,

City of Vancouver, that make mention of the Point Grey bike lane or bike path, from May 1,
2013 to October 31, 2013.

As discussed in prevous emails, I'll make a note on the file that you do not wish to have records that require third
party consultation.

Under the Act we hawe thirty (30) business days to respond to freedom of information requests. The City received
clarification of your request on February 11, 2014 so we are required to respond by March 25, 2014,

If you hawve any questions, please direct them to foi@vancouver.ca.,

Yours truly,

Annie Goodwyne
FOI Clerk/Research Assistant

City Clerk's Office, City of Vancouver
(604) 873-7272
annie.goodwy ne@vancouver.ca

https fimail g cog le. com/mail /w/0?ui=2 8ik=cB80d5f038efview=plEcat=F Ols &search=cat&Ems g = 1442308 d7f 20a 1ea&siml= 144 230847 f20a1ea 171



3MN114 Gmail - FOI Request: Our File No. 2014-056

G""' I I

FOI Request: Our File No. 2014-056

Freedom of Information Office <Freedomofinformation. Office@wvancouver.ca> Thu, Feb 13, 2014 at 6:15 PM
To: "Micki Cowa

Dear Ms. Cowan:

We have been informed by the department that the records retrieval for your FOI request will take up to 24 hours.
Rather than send you a fee estimate which Is our normal procedure when the records retrieval will take over 3
hours, we thought it better to achise you first. The fee estimate in this case would be approximately $630.

Although your request does seem fairly straight forward, there is a good deal of work that would have to be done
to retrieve these records. The department has informed me that they could more easily retrieve the

correspondence up to appraximately mid-July, 2013 so you may wish to revse the time period of your request —
from May to July, 2013.

Please let me know how you would like to proceed.

Yours truly,

Annie Goodwyne

FOI Clerk/Research Assistant

City Clerk's Office, City of Vancouver
(604) 873-7272
annie.goodwyne@vancouver.ca

hitps /imail g cog le. com/mail /u/0F?ui= 28 k=c80d5f038edew=pté&cat=F Ols &search= cat&ms g = 1442d85566b 16920 8siml= 144 2d88966b 16820 M



3MN114 Gmail - FOI Request: Our File No. 2014-056

Gll"l 1 I

FOI Request: Our File No. 2014-056
Micki CowanliEE Tue, Feb 18, 2014 at 4:30 PM

To: Freedom of Information Office <Freedomofinformation. Office@vancouver.ca>
Hi Annie,

Oh that's too bad. | definitely cant afford that. I'm really interested in the letters from July. Would it be possible to
narrow my request to the letters from the month of July, and have any cutstanding fees waived as my request is

in the public interest? Please let me know.

Best,
Micki
[Quoted text hidden]

Micki Cowan

https Jffmail.g oog le. com/mail lw/0/?ui= 28ik=cB0d5f038e8view=ptiEcat=F Ols &search= cat&ms g =14446e894108b Tdf &si mi= 14446854 108bTdf 1M



3MN114 Gmail - RE: FOI Request: Our File No. 2014-056 - ack 2

GM 1 I

RE: FOI Request: Our File No. 2014-056 - ack 2

Freedom of Information Office <Freedomofinformation.Office@vancouver.ca> Tue, Feb 18, 2014 at 5:13 PM
To: Micki Cowan

Dear M. Cowan,

Fortunately, the department is able to retrieve the letters for just the month of July in much less time
so there will not be a fee. Please see below for revised description and due date:

Letters from the public, excluding emails, received by the Streets and Transportation Dept.,
City of Vancouver, that make mention of the Point Grey bike lane or bike path, for the month of

July, 2013.

Under the Act we hawe thity (30) business days to respond to freedom of information requests. The City received
your revised request on February 18, 2014 so we are required to respond by March 31, 2014,

Regards,

Annie Goodwyhe

FOI Clerk/Research Assistant

City Clerk's Office, City of Vancouver
(604) 87 3-7272

annie.goodwyne@vancouver.ca

rom: s o [
Sent: Tuesday, February 18, :

To: Freedom of Information Office
Subject: Re: FOI Request: Our File No. 2014-056

Hi Annie,

Oh that's too bad. | definitely can't afford that. I'm really interested in the letters from July. Would it be possible to

narrow my reguest to the letters from the month of July, and have any outstanding fees waived as my request is
in the public interest? Please let me know.

Best,

https fimail g cog le. comimail w0 ?ui = 2 8ik=cB0d5f03 Befniew=pl&q =Fr eedomofinfarmation. Office%4 vancouver .ca&q s=trueSsearch=querydémsg=144470f72bdb... /2



3MN114 Gmail - RE: FOI Request: Our File No. 2014-056 - ack 2
Micki

On Thu, Feb 13, 2014 at 6:15 PM, Freedom of Information Office <Freedomofinformation. Office@vancouver.ca=
wrote:

Dear Ms. Cowan:

We have been informed by the department that the records retrieval for your FOI request will take up to 24 hours.
Rather than send you a fee estimate which is our normal procedure when the records retrieval will take over 3
hours, we thought it better to achise you first. The fee estimate in this case would be approximately $630.
Although your request does seem fairly straight forward, there is a good deal of work that would have to be done
to retrieve these records. The department has informed me that they could more easily retrieve the

correspondence up to appraximately mid-July, 2013 so you may wish to revise the time period of your request —
from May to July, 2013.

Please let me know how you would like to proceed.

Yours truly,

Annie Goodwyne

FOI Clerk/Research Assistant

City Clerk's Office, City of Vancouver
(604) 87 3-7272
annie.goodwyne@vancouver.ca

Micki Cowan

https fimail g cog le. comimail /w/0?ui= 2 8ik=cB0d5f03Beiniew=pl&g =Fr eedomofinfarmation. Office%4vancouver .ca&q s=trueSsearch=querydmsg=144470f72bdb... 2/2



3MN114 Gmail - RE: FOI Request: Our File No. 2014-056 - ack 2

Gmail I

RE: FOI Request: Our File No. 2014-056 - ack 2
Micki Cuwan_ Tue, Feb 18, 2014 at 5:35 PM

To: Freedom of Information Office <Freedomaofinformation. Office@vancouver.ca>
Thank you Annie, that sounds good. Please let me know if anything else comes up.

Best,
Micki
[Quoted text hidden]

https fimail g cog le. comimail /w/0?ui=2 8ik=cB80d5f03Beinview=plt&q =Fr eedomofinfarmation. Office%%d4dOvancouver cafq s=trueisearch=queryimsg=144473633f5f... 1M1



Part A:
Original provincial request + correspondence



31114 Gmail - Freedom of Information R equest - ethnic media event

Gmail I

Freedom of Information Request - ethnic media event

Sun, Feb 2, 2014 at 9:10 PM

Micki Cowan
To: FOI.Requests@gov.bc.ca

Micki Cowan

February 2, 2014

To the Freedom of Information Request office:

Hello, | would like to request from the Office of the Premier information regarding a press conference or roundtable
for ethnic media that occurred on Jan. 23, 2014.

| would like information including but not limited to briefing notes, as well as reports and memos about the
mentioned event. This information should be limited to the dates from January 01, 2014 to January 31, 2014. I'm
not interested in emails, or information that's obviously of cabinet confidence or that necessitates a third party

consultation. Please exclude public records.

Ifthere is any issue with the wording in this request, please contact me. As this request is in the public interest, |
ask that all fees please be waived. Please contact me when any records are ready for release. | would like to

receive records by email or in the mail.

Thanks for your time.

Sincerely,

hitps /imail.g cog le. com/mail /u/0?ui=28ik=c80d5f038edniew=ptEcat=F Ols &search= cat&ms g = 1435824387 333&simI=143f582fd4387333 12



31114 Gmail - Freedom of Information R equest - ethnic media event
Micki Cowan

Micki Cowan

https /fmail g cog le. com/mail /u/0?ui= 28ik=c80d5f038edniew=ptécat=F Ols &search= cat&ms g = 143f582fd4387 333&simI=143582fd4 387333

22



3M114 Gmail - AcknoMedg ement - FolPPA OOP-2014- 00089

Gmail I

Acknowledgement - FolPPA OOP-2014-00099

Young, Drena L MTIC:EX <Drena.Young@gov.bc.ca>
To:

Wed, Feb 5, 2014 at 12:28 PM

File#: 292-30/00P-2014-00099

Micki Cowan

Dear Micki Cowan;

Re: Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act - Request for Access to Records

The Office of the Premier received yourrequest for access to mformation under the Freedom of Information and
Protection of Privacy Act (the Act) on February 3, 2014. We understand your request to be for:

Briefing notes, reports and memos regarding a press conference or roundtable for ethnic media that occurred on
January. 23,2014, Date range is January 01, 2014 to January 31, 2014.

The Act allows 30 business days for public bodies to respond unless the nature of the request requires an extension per
section 10 ofthe Act. We will make every effort to respond to your request by March 18, 2014, We will notify you as
soon as possible if there 15 a need to extend the tune limit for responding to your request.

The Act also allows that we may charge a fee for certain limited costs of providing you with the requested infonmation,
such as locating, retrieving and copying a large volume of records. Should this be the case, we will contact you at a later
date with a fee estimate.

You have requested that the Ministry waive the fees in this matter. Until it has been determined if fees apply, we will not
be addressmg your request for a fee waiver.

Please also be advised that the response to yourrequest (subject to lumted exemptions) will be published on the BC
Govemment’s Open Information website after its release to you. Your identity will be protected in the response. To find
out more about Open Information please access the Open Information website at: hitp //www.openinfo.gov.bc.ca/

Should you have any questions now or during the processing of yourrequest please contact our office at 250-387-1321
and ask to speak with the analyst assigned to yourrequest. Please quote the file number(s) identified at the top of this

letter.

If callng from Vancouver dial 604-660-2421, or elsewhere m BC dial 1-800-663-7867, and ask to be transferred to 250-387-

1321.

Regards,

https fimail g cog le. comimail w/0?ui= 2 8ik=cB0d5f03Befiew=plticat=F Ols &search= cat&ms g = 1440317 c S6cffdeS&sim| = 1440317 c S6cffdes 12



3/11/14 Gmail - Acknowmledgement - FolPPA OOP-2014-00099

Sandra Der
Consolidated Intake
Information Access Operations

Ministry of Technology, Innovation and Citizens' Services
Shared Services BC

Information Access Operations

PO Box 9569 Stn Prov Govt

Victoria BC V8W 9K1

Phone: 250-387-1321

Fax: 250-387-9843

http://www.gov .bc.calcitz/iao/f oi/index.html

https://mail.g oogle.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=c80d5f038e&view=pt&cat=F Ols&search=cat&msg=1440317c56cffde5&siml=1440317c56cffde5
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31114 Gmail - Acknowedg ement - FolPPA OOP-2014- 00029
G ' I
b OO

Acknowledgement - FolPPA OOP-2014-00099
Micki cowarlEEEGEGEGEGEGEGEEEEEEE Tue, Mar 11, 2014 at 8:44 PM

To: "Young, Drena L MTIC:EX' <Drena.Young@gov.bc.ca>
Hello Sandra/Drena,

Thank you for handling my request (File#: 292-30/00P-2014-00099)

I'm wondering ifit's possible there are any documents | requested available now that are ready for release? Wauld
it be possible to have access to what has already be cdlected via email PDF?

Please let me know ifthat's at all possible. It would be greatly appreciated. Thanks for your time.

Best,
Micki Cowan

[Quoted text hidden]

https /fmail g cog le. com/mail /u/0f?ui= 28ik=c80d5f038ediew=ptécat=F Ols &search= cat&ms g =144b 3bfbOdcd4efa&siml=144b3bfbOdcd4efa 1M



372272014 Gmail - re: FOIFPA request OOP-2014-00099

GM | I

re: FOIPPA request OOP-2014-00099

IAQ CentralTeam MTIC:EX <I > Thu, Mar 13, 2014 at 11:49 AM
To: "mickicowan@gmail.com”

Good Morning Micki,

Please find attached a Response Letter and Responsive Records regarding FOIPPA request OOP-2014-00099.
Please call or email should you have any questions.

Best Regards,

Dwayne McCowan MA BEd CIAPP-P| Privacy Analyst| Information Access Operations | Shared
Services BC
250 387-1458 | Dwayne.McCowan@gov.bc.ca | PO Box 9569, Stn Prov Gov, Victoria BC VBW 9K1

et INFORMALTION
BRITISH ACCESS OPERATIONS
COLUMBIA A BREANCH SHARED SERVICES BC

2 attachments

'EI Response Letter.pdf
78K

=4 Responsive Records.PDF
2
981K

htipsz//mail. goog le.com/mailu/0/? ni=2&ik=c3Md51033efview=pldg=loppadags=truedsearch=query &msg= 14dbc 2 2ca (00 % Sedesiml=144bc 22c a0 0% Se 1/1



St

BRITISH
COLUMBIA

ARCS: 292-30
File: OOP-2014-00099

March 13, 2014

sent via emai | |

Micki Cowan

Dear Micki Cowan:
Re: Request for Access to Records
Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act (FOIPPA)

[ am writing further to your request received by the Office of the Premier. Your request is for:

Briefing notes, reports and memos regarding a press conference or roundtable for ethnic
media that occurred on January. 23, 2014. Date range is January 01, 2014 to January 31,
2014.

Please find enclosed a copy of the records located in response to your request. These records are
provided to you in their entirety. Your file 1s now closed.

These records will be published on the BC Government’s Open Information website a minimum
of 72 hours after it is released electronically or a minimum of five business days after it has been
released by mail in hardcopy. To find out more about Open Information, please access the Open
Information website at: http://www.openinfo.gov.bc.ca/ibc/index.page

If you have any questions regarding your request, please contact Dwayne McCowan, the analyst
assigned to your request, at 250-387-1458. This number can be reached toll-free by calling from
Vancouver, 604-660-2421, or from elsewhere in BC, 1-800-663-7867 and asking to be
transterred to 250-387-14358.

.2

Mimstry of Technology, Shared Servces BC Maling Address: ‘Website:
Innovation and Citizens' Services  Informanon Access Opemtions PO Bex 9569 5tn Prov Gowt http:/ furarw gov.be.cafcitz/mo/f
Victeria BC VBW 9K Telephone: 250-387-1321

Fa: LoU-287-Db543



You have the right to ask the Information and Privacy Commissioner to review this decision. |
have enclosed information on the review and complaint process.

Sincerely,

Kﬂ\ Bj’tck

For:

Cindy Elbahir, Manager
Central Agency Team
Information Access Operations

Enclosures



How to Request a Review with the
Office of the Information and Privacy Commissioner

If you have any questions regarding your request please contact the analyst assigned to your file.
The analyst’s name and telephone number are listed in the attached letter.

Pursuant to section 52 of the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act (FOIPPA),
you may ask the Office of the Information and Privacy Commissioner to review any decision,
act, or failure to act with regard to your request under FOIPPA.

Please note that you have 30 business days to file your review with the Office of the
Information and Privacy Commissioner. In order to request a review please write to:

Information and Privacy Commissioner

PO Box 9038 Stn Prov Govt

4th Floor, 947 Fort Street

Victoria BC V8W 9A4

Telephone 250-387-5629 Fax 250-387-1696

If you request a review, please provide the Commissioner's Office with:
1. A copy of your original request;

2. A copy of our response; and
3. The reasons or grounds upon which you are requesting the review.




Part B:
Previously released federal records + correspondence
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Gmail I

Access to previously filed ATIP request

micki CowaniilE Mon, Feb 3, 2014 at 2:27 PM

To: ecatip-ecaiprp@ec.gc.ca

Micki Cowan

To the Envronment Canada Access to Information and Privacy Office:

| would like to request access to the following prevously released access to information requests from
Emvironment Canada. Here is the file information:

A- Documents regarding the decision to close the British Columbia Disclosed 72
2012- command centre for emergency oil spills (April 1, 2012 - May 11, in part
00325 2012)

A- List of briefing notes, memoranda or question period notes prepared  All 16
2013-  for the Minister or the Deputy Minister (April 1, 2013 - April 30, disclosed
00365 2013)

A- Documents regarding to the China National Offshore Qil Cormpany Disclosed 12
2012- takeover of Nexen pertaining to carbon emission standards in part
01768 (November 1, 2011 - December 10, 2012)

If at all possible, could | receive these files by email in any kind of document? Alternatively, I've included my
mailing address at the top of this file.

Please let me know ifthere are any issues with my request or if additional information is required.

Sincerely,
Micki Cowan

hitps /imail g cog le. com/mail /w/0?ui= 28ik=c80d5f038edniew=ptécat=F Ols &search= cat&ms g = 143838 2e5237 el 48si ml= 1431938 2e5237 74 /2



31114 Gmail - Access to prevouslyfiled ATIP request

Micki Cowan

andidate

https Jffmail .g oog le. com/mail w0/ ?ui= 28ik=cB0d5f038e8view=pticat=F Ols &search= cat&ms g =143f938 2e5237eT48si ml= 1431038 2e5 23774
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31114 Gmail - Access to prevouslyfiled ATIP request
G | I
e OO

Access to previously filed ATIP request

ECATIP-ECAIPRP [NCR] <ECATIP-ECAIPRP@ec.gc.ca> Mon, Feb 3, 2014 at 2:47 PM
To: Micki Cowan

Good afternoon Micki Cowan,

Thank you for your e-mail. We will open an informal request and provide you with a copy of the requested materials.
Sincerely,

Meghan McCourt

Acces a l'Information et Protection des Renseignements Personnels |
Access to Information and Privacy

Secretariat Ministeriel | Corporate Secretariat

Envronnement Canada | EnMronment Canada

Les Terrasses de la Chaudiére

10, rue Wellington, 4° étage | 10 Wellington Street, 4™ floor
Gatineau (Québec) K1A OH3 | Gatineau (Quéebec) K1A OH3
Telephone | Telephone 819 934-2817
Télécopieur | Facsimile §19-953-1099

meghan.mccourt@ec.gc.ca

Gouvernement du Canada | Government of Canada
Site Web | Website www.ec.gc.ca

Sent: February 3, :
To: ECATIP-ECAIPRP [NCR]
Subject: Access to previously filed ATIP request

[Quoted text hidden)

https fimail.g cog le. com/mail u/0?ui=2&ik=c80d5f038e&vew=pté&cat=F Ols &search=cat&ms g ="143f94b 082173b1&sim|=14394b0 82 71301 M



31114 Gmail - Access to prevouslyfiled ATIP request

Graail .

Access to previously filed ATIP request

ECATIP-ECAIPRP [NCR] <ECATIP-ECAIPRP@ec.gc.ca> Fr, Feb 7, 2014 at 2:34 PM

To: I

Good afternoon Micki Cowan,

We have completed processing your informal request for:

A-2012-00325 — Last April it was reported that the federal government is closing B.C.’s
command centre for emergency oil spills at a time when the province is facing two possible
pipeline projects and a potential spike in tanker traffic in West Coast waterways.

Ottawa has said it will shut down B. C's regional office for emergency oil-spill responders,

located in VVancouver and centralize operations in Quebec in the wake of the cost-cutting March
29 federal budget. The mowe could affect about 42 jobs in the B.C. Yukon region. The closing
comes as pipeline operator Kinder Morgan says it hopes to increase capacity on its Edmonton-
to-Bumaby Trans Mountain line, potentially increasing the number of cil tankers in Vancouver's
harbor from roughly 70 a year to 360.

Please send me all your records since Apnl 1, 2012 on the wisdom and advsability of this
action, and the possible or likely consequences of it to British Cadumbia. Reports, memos,
correspondence, etc. Do not send media clippings, nor any records in French.

A-2012-01768 — Any and all documents pertaining to the CNOOC takeover of Nexen as it
pertains to:

Carbon emission standards both within Canada and in other jurisdictions.

Increasing upgrading andfor refining capacity both within Canada and in cther jurisdictions.
Pernod of Requested Records: November 1, 2011 to present (December 10, 2012)

A-2013-00365 — A list of briefing notes, memoranda and question period notes prepared for the
deputy minister, the minister or the minister's office in April 2013. For those potentially
considered to be cabinet confidences please list the docket number, and names of the sender
and recipient.

Please find attached copies of the requested information.

Sincerely,

https fimail g cog le. comimail ,w/0?ui= 2 8ik=cB0d5f03Befiew=plt&cat=F Ols &search= cat&ms g = 1440dd8 3ef95af7T58& sim| =1440dd8 3efS5af75
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31114 Gmail - Access to previously filed ATIP request

Meghan McCourt

Acces a l'Information et Protection des Renseignements Personnels |
Access to Information and Privacy

Secrétariat Ministériel | Corporate Secretariat

Environnement Canada | Environment Canada

Les Terrasses de la Chaudiére

10, rue Wellington, 4€ étage | 10 Wellington Street, 4™ floor
Gatineau (Québec) K1A 0H3 | Gatineau (Québec) K1A OH3
Téléphone | Telephone 819 934-2817
Télécopieur | Facsimile 819-953-1099
meghan.mccourt@ec.gc.ca
Gouvernement du Canada | Government of Canada

Site Web | Website www.ec.gc.ca

From: ECATIP-ECAIPRP [NCR]

Sent: February 3, 2014 2:48 PM

To: Micki Cowan

Subject: RE: Access to previously filed ATIP request

Good afternoon Micki Cowan,

Thank you for your e-mail. We will open an informal request and provide you with a copy of the requested materials.

Sincerely,

Meghan McCourt

Acces a l'Information et Protection des Renseignements Personnels |
Access to Information and Privacy

Secrétariat Ministériel | Corporate Secretariat

Environnement Canada | Environment Canada

Les Terrasses de la Chaudiére

10, rue Wellington, 4° étage | 10 Wellington Street, 4t floor
Gatineau (Québec) K1A OH3 | Gatineau (Québec) K1A OH3
Téléphone | Telephone 819 934-2817

https://mail.g oogle.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=c80d5f038e&view=pt&cat=F Ols&search=cat&msg=1440dd83ef95af75&siml=1440dd83ef95af 75
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tel:819%20934-2817
tel:819-953-1099
mailto:meghan.mccourt@ec.gc.ca
http://www.ec.gc.ca/
tel:819%20934-2817

311114 Gmail - Access to prevouslyfiled ATIP request

Télecopieur | Facsimile §19-953-1099
meghan.mccourt@ec.gc.ca

Gouwvernement du Canada | Government of Canada
Site Web | Website www.ec.gc.ca

From: Micki Cowan
Sent: February 3, 2014 2:27 PM
To: ECATIP-ECAIPRP [NCR]

Subject: Access to previously filed ATIP request

Micki Cowan

[Quoted text hidden)

4 attachments

ﬂ Al-201301551_response.pdf
55K

) A-2012-00325.PDF
4469K

) A-2012-01768.PDF
1677K

A-2013-00365.PDF
= 468K

https fimail g cog le. com/mail u/0?ui=2&ik=c80d5f038e&vew=pté&cat=F Ols &search=cat&ms g =1440dd8 3ef95af758&siml=1440dd8 3ef95af75
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31114 Gmail - Access to completed AT| Requests - Nalural Resources Canada
Gmail
by OO
Access to completed ATl Requests - Natural Resources Canada

Mi cKi Cuwan_ Mon, Feb 3, 2014 at 2:33 PM

To: AIPRP.ATIP@nrcan-mcan.gc.ca

Micki Cowan

To the Natural Resources Canada secretariat:

| would like to request access to two prevously released access to information requests for Natural Resources
Canada. Here is the file information:

Request Number: DC7040-12-117

Request Number: DC7040-12-118

If at all possible, could | receive these files by email in any kind of document? Alternatively, I've included my
mailing address at the top of this file.

Please let me know ifthere are any issues with my request or if additional information is required.

Sincerely,
Micki Cowan

Micki Cowan

hitps /imail g cog le. com/mail/u/0?ui= 28ik=c80d5f038edview=ptécat=F Ols &search= cat&msg = 143f93d679fa7 388 sim|=143f03d6 79fa7 3fé 1M



311114 Gmail - Access to completed AT| Requests - Nalural Resources Canada

Gmail EE—
Access to completed ATl Requests - Natural Resources Canada

ATIP, AIPRP <AIPRP.ATIP@nrcan-rncan.gc.ca> Mon, Feb 3, 2014 at 2:33 PM
To: Micki Cowan

The Access to Information and Privacy Secretariat is experiencing a high wolume of requests at the present time.
We will respond to your emails as soon as possible.

HrArie ok oAl ool sl A e A e A AT "ol vy et A et e A irdieoe e

Le Secrétariat de I'accés a l'information et de la protection des renseignements personnels traite actuellement un
wolume eleve de demandes de renseignements.

MNous répondrons a vos courriels dés que possible.

https fimail g cog le. comimail .w/0?ui= 2 8ik=cB0d5f03Be&iew=plt&cat=F Ols &search= cat&ms g =143f93d 70c etb Sef&sim| =143f93d 70c etb Sef 171



31114 Gmail - RE: Access to campleted ATl Requests - Natural Resources Canada (7058 13-047)

Gmail —

RE: Access to completed ATl Requests - Natural Resources Canada (7058-13-
047)

ATIP, AIPRP <AIPRP.ATIP@nrcan-rncan.gc.ca> Mon, Feb 3, 2014 at 3:52 PM
To: Micki Cowan

Cc: "ATIP, AIPRP" <AIPRP.ATIP@nrcan-rncan.gc.ca=>

Hello Micki Cowan,

This is to acknowledge receipt of your informal request for completed Access requests, which was received in our
department today.

Y our request will be reMewed and a reply will be sent to you.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact us at (613) 9432696 or by email at
AIPRP.ATIP@NRCan-RNCan.gc.ca .

Thank you,

ATIP Secretariat

Matural Resources Canada

From: Micki Cowan
Sent: February 3, 2014 14:33
To: ATIP, AIPRP

Subject: Access to completed ATI Requests - Natural Resources Canada (7058-13-047)

Micki Cowan

https Jfimail.g cog le. com/mail /0 ?ui= 28ik=cB0d5f038elMew=ptacat=F Ols &search= cat&ms g =143985a8 71280 cedsiml=143f985a87280ce 12



31114 Gmail - RE: Access to campleted ATl Requests - Natural Resources Canada (7058 13-047)

To the Natural Resources Canada secretariat:

| would like to request access to two prevously released access to information requests for Natural Resources
Canada. Here is the file information:

Request Number: DC/7040-12-117
Request Number: DC7040-12-118

If at all possible, could | receive these files by email in any kind of document? Alternatively, I've included my
mailing address at the top of this file.

Please let me know ifthere are any issues with my request or if additional information is required.
Sincerely,

Micki Cowan

Micki Cowan

https :ffmail.g cog le. com/mail fu/?ui=28ik=c80d5f038e8riew=ptEcat=F Ols &search=cat&msg=143f985a87280cessim|=143f085a87f280ce
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Natural Resources  Ressources naturelles

Canada Canada

ATIP Secretariat _ Secrétaniat de I'AIPRP

580 Booth Street, 11" Floor 580, rue Booth, 11e élage
Ottawa, ON KI1A 0G4 Otawa ON K1A 0G4
Facsimile: (613) 995-0693 Télécopieur: (613) 995-0693

Our file; DC7058-13-047

February 19, 2014

Mr. Micki Cowan

Dear Mr. Cowan:

This is in response to vour informal request which was received by an email dated
February 3. 2014 in our Department, and reads as follows:

“Would like access to two previously released access to information requests
for Natural Resoruces Canada. File Numbers: DC7040-12-117 and DC7040-

12-118.”
Enclosed vou will find a CD that contains the documents you requested.

For information on the Access to Information Act and a list of exemptions, visit
the following website: http://laws.justice.gc.ca/eng/acts/A-1/index.html.

Should vou have any questions regarding the foregoing. please do not hesitate to
contact Jeff Czuba at 613-995-3591 or by e-mail at jeff.czuba@NRCan-
RNCan.gc.ca.

Sincerely yours,

Charles Taillefer
Director
Access to Information and Privacy

Enclosure (CD)



31114 Gmail - Access to previously rel eased documents?

Gmail S

Access to previously released documents?

Micki Cuwan_ Mon, Feb 3, 2014 at 6:21 PM

To: ATIP-AIPRP@pco-becp.ge.ca

ation and Privacy, Pniw Council Office:

| would like to request access to the following prevously released access to information requests from the Prwy
Council Office. Here Is the file information:

Organization: Privy Council Office
Request Number: A-2012-00080
Disposition: Disclosed in part
Year: 2012

Month: October

Number of Pages: 3

Request Summary: Note for PM "Update on Coal-Fired Electricity Regulations”, Feb. 2, 2012

If at all possible, could | receive these files by email in any kind of document? Alternatively, I've included my
mailing address at the top of this file.

Please let me know ifthere are any issues with my request or if additional information is required.

Sincerely,
Micki Cowan

Micki Cowan

hitps imail g cogle.com/mail u/0i?ui= 28ik=c80d5f038e8view=pt&cat=F Ols &search= cat&msg=143falec04927 70e&si ml= 143falec(4 827 70e 1M
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Gmail I

Access to previously released documents?

ATIP-AIPRP <ATIP-AIPRP@pco-bcp.qgc.ca> Tue, Feb 4, 2014 at 9:20 AM
To: Micki Cowan

Good morning,

This is to acknowledge receipt of your request for records as shown below, pursuant to the "Completed Access
to Information Requests” listed on the Privy Council Office website.

Please note that your request will be processed informally. The fees, deadline for response and the complaint
mechanism applicable under the Access to Information Act do not apply to informal requests. Records will be
proMded in paper format, and sent by mail.

Questions may be directed to this e-mail address (ATIP-AIPRP@pco-bcp.gc.ca).

Thank you.

Access to Information and Privacy | Accés a linformation et protection des renseignements personnels
Privy Council Office | Bureau du Conseil prive

Ottawa, Canada K1A ON3

ATIP-AIPRP@pco-bcp.gc.ca

Telephone | Telephone (613) 957-5210
Facsimile | Télecopieur (613) 991 - 4706
Gowvernment of Canada | Gouvemment du Canada

From: Micki CawanF
Sent: February 3, :

To: ATIP-AIPRP

Subject: Access to previously released documents?

[Quoted text hidden]

https fimail g cog le. com/mail /w/0?ui=2 8ik=cB80d5f03Befview=plEcat=F Ols &search=cat&ms g =143fd4616cfcO4 Ti&sim|=143fd 461 6cfc B4 7f 171



i+l

Government of Canada Gouvernement du Canada N | & [
Privy Council Office Bureau du Conseil privé D22 Ayh N

Suite 1340, Manulife Place
55 Metcalfe Sireet
Ottawa, Ontario K1A 0A3

Tel: (613)-8957-5210
F:r: EE 05 ZU”';

Your File Voire réfgnence -

Qur File  Nofre referance

Al-2013-00311/ SC

Ms. Micki Cowan

Dear Ms. Cowan:

This is in response to your request, received by the Privy Council
Office on February 4, 2014, for the following completed access to information
request:

“A-2012-00080 7

We have now completed the processing of your request. A copy of
the records is attached. The records are provided in the form in which they were
released under the Access to Information Act (ATIA), including format,
language(s) and any exemptions or exclusions that were applied.

Please note that as your request was treated informally, the rights and
requirements of the ATIA do not apply.

Yours sincerely,
vty Dwayne McDonald

—  Director
Access to Information and Privacy

Attach.: Pages 1to 7.

Canada



Part D:
Two particularly relevant pages of information obtained under the access
laws
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